Page 117

Company No. 115793P

43. Market risk (continued)

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK MALAYSIA BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Interest rate risk (continued)

Type of Currency

MYR

USD

EUR

GBP

JPY

SGD

AUD

NZD

 Impact on Positions as at Reporting Period

(5,248) (3,988)

Increase/(Decline)

(378)

in equity

(3,507)

808

(4,615)

(2,761)

(287)

Bank

Increase/(Decline) Increase/(Decline)

(2,426)

(3,989)

8,492

(1,844)

(28)

(3,633) (2,761)

(37) (28)

RM'000

15,543 614

RM'000

11,812

in profit before taxation in equity

6,479

(378)

The table below details the disclosure for interest rate risk in the Banking Book, the increase or decline in earnings and economic value for upward and downward rate shocks which
are consistent with shocks applied in stress test for measuring interest rate risk, broken down by major currency exposures where relevant:-

4,924

Group

RM'000

2016

(2,426)

(287)

RM'000

(37)

(3,633)

(5,249)

11,174

(4,615)

(1,844)

(3,507)

in profit before taxation

Increase/(Decline)

(200 basis points) Parallel Shift(200 basis points) Parallel Shift

NZD

HKD

BND

CNY

CAD

CHF

QAR

NOK

201

383

188

153

291

143

(378)(287)

(227)

19

27

291

143

108

(299)

82

153

(299)

108

(378) (287)

(227)

82

201

383

188

14

21

19

27

14

21

Page 118

Company No. 115793P

43. Market risk (continued)

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK MALAYSIA BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Interest rate risk (continued)

Type of Currency

MYR

USD

EUR

GBP

JPY

SGD

AUD

NZD

HKD

BND

CNY

CAD 113151 113 151

658

(200 basis points) Parallel Shift

in profit before taxation

RM'000 RM'000

in profit before taxation

(1,004)

461

2015

(200 basis points) Parallel Shift

48,837

(1,004)

878

RM'000

(36,394)

469

(48,525)

RM'000

615

626

(1,338)

52,749

(3,182)

Increase/(Decline) Increase/(Decline)

in equity

70,332

(32,284)

469

 Impact on Positions as at Reporting Period

878

(3,182) (2,387)

658

461

Increase/(Decline) Increase/(Decline)

in equity

65,116

Group Bank

175 131 175 131

944 708 944 708

266 200 266 200

(2,388)

(187)

(43,046)

626

(1,338)

615

(250)(250) (187)

CHF

QAR

NOK

139

302

40

186

403

54

139

302

40

186

403

54

Page 119

Company No. 115793P

43. Market risk (continued)

Group MYR USD GBP SGD Others Total

As at 31 December 2016 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Financial assets

Cash and short term funds   3,378,024   2,891,313   -   33,239   197,947   6,500,523

Deposits and placements

with banks and other

financial institutions   830,000   448,509   -   -   -   1,278,509

Securities purchased under

resale agreements   109,778   -   -   -   -   109,778

Financial assets held for

trading   1,582,445   -   -   -   -   1,582,445

Investment securities

available-for-sale   2,813,353   -   -   -   -   2,813,353

Loans, advances and financing   24,282,788   4,618,011   90,393   6,503   29,928   29,027,623

Derivative financial assets   1,280,973   3,033,044   38,532   58,021   26,568   4,437,138

Other balances   1,039,415   112,936   -   32   2,076   1,154,459

   35,316,776   11,103,813   128,925   97,795   256,519   46,903,828

Financial liabilities

Deposits from customers   25,936,298   4,528,927   -   158,297   906,904   31,530,426

Investment account of customers   668,677   -   -   -   -   668,677

Deposits and placements

of banks and other

financial institutions   1,502,913   1,772,453   -   -   535,628   3,810,994

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK MALAYSIA BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

The table below summarises the Group's and the Bank’s foreign exchange position for their financial instruments by major
currencies. “Others” include mainly Australian Dollar, Euro, New Zealand Dollar, Hong Kong dollar and Japanese Yen.

Foreign currency risk

financial institutions   1,502,913   1,772,453   -   -   535,628   3,810,994

Derivative financial liabilities   1,897,779   1,786,490   82,448   54,449   235,198   4,056,364

[…]

CET 1 capital ratio 12.365% 11.832% 11.983% 11.918%

Tier 1 capital ratio 13.594% 13.108% 13.324% 13.343%

Risk-weighted capital ratio 17.107% 16.830% 16.161% 16.214%

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK MALAYSIA BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Group Bank

2016 2016

RM'000 RM'000

under standardised approach

over total expected loss under

Group Bank

2016 2016

RM'000 RM'000

Group Bank

2016 2016

Page 143

Company No. 115793P

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK MALAYSIA BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

48. Capital adequacy (continued)

2015 2015

After proposed dividend:-

CET 1 capital ratio 12.002% 11.832% 11.586% 11.918%

Tier 1 capital ratio 13.230% 13.108% 12.927% 13.343%

Risk-weighted capital ratio 16.744% 16.830% 15.764% 16.214%

The capital adequacy ratios of the Islamic banking subsidiary of the Bank are as follows:-

2015

CET 1 capital ratio 15.806% 13.129%

Tier 1 capital ratio 15.806% 13.129%

Risk-weighted capital ratio 18.739% 15.711%

49. Comparative figures

Net income from Islamic Banking operations

As previously Re- As

reported classification restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Income derived from investment of depositors' funds and
   others 296,371 50,634 347,005

Income derived from investment account funds -   56,772 56,772

Income attributable to depositors (102,083) (32,746) (134,829)

Income attributable to investment account holders -   (9,678) (9,678)

Income derived from investment of

   Islamic banking capital funds and shareholder's funds 132,206 (64,982) 67,224

For the financial year ended 31 December 2016, the Bank's subsidiary, SCSB is required to disclose its 'Income
derived from investment of Islamic banking capital funds and shareholders' funds' into the various categories of
'Income derived from investment of depositors' funds and others, investment account funds and Islamic banking
capital funds and shareholder's funds'. Accordingly, the 'Income attributable to investment account holders' is also
disclosed separately from the 'Income attributable to depositors'.

Arising from the above, the Group amended certain prior year comparative figures to conform to the current year’s